
COUNTY CORONERS

(208) 287-5579 

dowens@adaweb.net

Ada County

Dotti Owens 

Boise ID 83706

Phone

Fax

(208) 287-5556

5550 Morris Hill Road

(208) 253-6849 

joesuew@ctcweb.net

Adams County

Susan Warner N.P.

Council ID 83612

Phone

Fax

(208) 253-4242

4256 Landore Road

(208) 237-3790 

coronerkq@cableone.net

Bannock County

Kim Quick 

Pocatello ID 83201

Phone

Fax

(208) 243-1328

1760 Satterfield

(208) 847-0454 

matthewsmortuary@yahoo.com

Bear Lake County

Chad Walker 

Montpelier ID 83254

Phone

Fax

(801) 885-9035

702 Clay Street

(208) 245-4221 

rhodge@smgazette.com

Benewah County

Ronald L Hodge 

St Maries ID 83861

Phone

Fax

(208) 245-2611

138 South Eighth Street

mgardner@co.bingham.id.us

Bingham County

Michael W Gardner 

Blackfoot ID 83221

Phone

Fax

(208) 680-3698

PO Box 851
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(208) 788-4792 

coroner@co.blaine.id.us

Blaine County

Russell D Mikel 

Hailey ID 83333

Phone

Fax

(208) 788-2244

403 North Main

(208) 392-4379 

pgarlock@co.boise.id.us

Boise County

Pamela S Garlock 

Idaho City ID 83631

Phone

Fax

(208) 392-4411

PO Box 1300

krose@co.bonner.id.us

Bonner County

Kathryn (Kitt) Rose 

Sandpoint ID 83864

Phone

Fax

(208) 263-6714

127 S. First Ave.  Ste 1

rtbcco@gmail.com

Bonneville County

Rick D Taylor 

Idaho Falls ID 83404

Phone

Fax

(208) 390-8789

155 E. 19th St.

(208) 267-5612 

mmellett@frontier.com

Boundary County

Mick Mellett 

Bonners Ferry ID 83805

Phone

Fax

(208) 267-2146

PO Box 1108

buttecoroner@atcnet.net

Butte County

Tara Parsons 

Arco ID 83213

Phone

Fax

(208) 530-2005

PO BOX 737

wslywlkr@frontier.com

Camas County

Wesley A Walker 

Fairfield ID 83327

Phone

Fax

(208) 358-2651

PO Box 635
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(208) 454-7464 

vdegeus@canyonco.org

Canyon County

Vicki DeGeus-Morris 

Caldwell ID 83605

Phone

Fax

(208) 454-7523

1115 Albany Street

(208) 547-3700 

simsfuneralhome@qwestoffice.net

Caribou County

F. Duayne Sims 

Soda Springs ID 83276

Phone

Fax

(208) 547-3742

PO Box 727

loisr@cableone.net

Cassia County

Craig Rinehart 

Burley ID 83318

Phone

Fax

(208) 678-3237

135 Dennis Circle

brendlaird@hotmail.com

Clark County

Brenda Laird 

Dubois ID 83423

Phone

Fax

(208) 351-8852

PO Box 205

coroner@clearwatercounty.org

Clearwater County

Vincent Frazier 

Orofino ID 83544

Phone

Fax

(208) 476-4521

638 Crow Bench Road

chadmworkman@gmail.com

Custer County

Chad Workman 

Challis ID 83226

Phone

Fax
PO Box 385

(208) 587-8246 

rostfh@hotmail.com

Elmore County

Jerry Rost 

Mountain Home ID 83647

Phone

Fax

(208) 587-0612

500 North 18th East
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(208) 852-1073 

ron@webbmortuary.com

Franklin County

Ron H Smellie 

Preston ID 83263

Phone

Fax

(208) 852-0533

1005 South 800 East

bburlage@ida.net

Fremont County

Bonnie Burlage 

Ashton ID 83420

Phone

Fax

(208) 354-2383

PO Box 473

(208) 365-4496 

potterchapel@qwestoffice.net

Gem County

John Buck 

Emmett ID 83617

Phone

Fax

(208) 365-4491

PO Box 697

unclereno66@gmail.com

Gooding County

Steve Spence 

Gooding ID 83330

Phone

Fax

(208) 539-5172

249 Rice Avenue

cfunke@idahocounty.org

Idaho County

Cody Funke 

Grangeville ID 83530

Phone

Fax

(208) 816-0132

320 West Main Street

(208) 745-9212 

lsummers@mudlake.net

Jefferson County

N. LaVar Summers 

Terreton ID 83450

Phone

Fax

(208) 663-4630

PO Box 154

gbrantjcc@live.com

Jerome County

Gerald Brant 

Jerome ID 83338

Phone

Fax

(208) 324-2176

121 East 530 South
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(208) 446-2198 

wkeene@kcgov.us

Kootenai County

Warren C Keene 

Coeur d Alene ID 83816

Phone

Fax

(208) 446-2199

PO BOX 9000

(208) 883-4480 

cmabbutt@latah.id.us

Latah County

Catherine M Mabbutt 

Moscow ID 83843

Phone

Fax

(208) 883-4744

502 S. Jefferson Street

lemhicoroner@gmail.com

Lemhi County

Mike Ernest 

Salmon ID 83467

Phone

Fax

(208) 940-0760

206 Courthouse Drive

(208) 937-9235 

plarson@lewiscountyid.org

Lewis County

Perry Larson 

Nezperce ID 83543

Phone

Fax

(208) 935-5362

510 Oak St Rm 5

(208) 886-2634 

docdavis4l@hotmail.com

Lincoln County

Keith E Davis 

Shoshone ID 83352

Phone

Fax

(208) 886-2224

PO Box 609

(208) 496-5253 

davisr@byuid.edu

Madison County

Rick Davis 

Rexburg ID 83440

Phone

Fax

(208) 496-4347

530 Comanche Drive

(208) 436-3177 

lucky.bourn@gmail.com

Minidoka County

Lucky Bourn 

Rupert ID 83350

Phone

Fax

(208) 300-0342

715 G Street
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(208) 750-2074 

garygilliam@co.nezperce.id.us

Nez Perce County

Gary Gilliam 

Lewiston ID 83501

Phone

Fax

(208) 799-3074

PO Box 896

(208) 766-4330 

horsleyfuneralhome@hotmail.com

Oneida County

Brad Horsley 

Malad City ID 83252

Phone

Fax

(208) 766-4330

132 West 300 North

atines@co.owyhee.id.us

Owyhee County

Aaron Tines 

Marsing ID 83639

Phone

Fax

(208) 459-0833

PO Box 313

shaw.natella@shopai.org

Owyhee County - Duck Valley Indian Reservation

Natella Shaw 

Owyhee NV 89832

Phone

Fax

(775) 757-3933

PO Box 342

(208) 452-6146 

gator12@fmtc.com

Payette County

Keith Schuller 

Fruitland ID 83619

Phone

Fax

(208) 452-3377

2163 East 1st Street

(208) 226-5216 

mgrose@yahoo.com

Power County

Mark G Rose Sr.

American Falls ID 83211

Phone

Fax

(208) 226-2147

PO Box 413

shoshonefuneralservice@gmail.com

Shoshone County

Lonny Duce 

Kingston ID 83839

Phone

Fax

(208) 660-3538

PO Box 360
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(208) 354-8028 

tmelcher@co.teton.id.us

Teton County

Timothy Melcher 

Driggs ID 83422

Phone

Fax

(208) 709-7426

230 N. Main Street Ste. 149

(208) 735-0107 

gene.turley@co.twin-falls.id.us

Twin Falls County

Gene Turley 

Twin Falls ID 83303

Phone

Fax

(208) 733-7610

PO Box 126

(208) 634-2550 

heikkilachapel@frontier.com

Valley County

Nathan Hess 

McCall ID 83638

Phone

Fax

(208) 634-2220

PO Box 2369

(208) 414-1855 

treasurevalleyparamedics@hotmail.com

Washington County

Bowe Von Brethorst 

Weiser ID 83672

Phone

Fax

(208) 405-1347

610 East Galloway
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